

SIDCL/Sect/2023-24/008

April 17, 2023

BSE Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

P. J. Towers, 7, Lyons Range, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Statement on Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023

Please find enclosed a statement on investor complaints for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 as furnished by M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

KRISHNA Digitally signed by KRISHNA KUMAR PANDEY Date: 2023.04.17 18:22:28

Krishna Kumar Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclo: As above



R/SIDL/GEN/17/5 17 April 2023

Shristi infrastructure Development Corporation Limited Plot No. X-1, 2 & 3, Block-EP Sector -V, Salt Lake City Kolkata – 700 091

Kind Attn.: Shri Krishna K Pandey - Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

We certify that period from 01.01.2023 to 31.03.2023 the Complaints received have been redressed to the satisfaction of the investors and no complaints are pending as on 31.03.2023. The details of complaints received and resolved are furnished hereunder.

Description	Opening Balance as on01.01.2023	Received during the Quarter	Resolved during the Quarter	Pending as on 31.03.2023
Non-receipt of securities	NIL	8	8	NIL
Non receipt of dividend Warrants(Including Enquiries)	NIL	10	10	NIL
SEBI Complaints	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Stock Exchange Complaints	NIL -	NIL .	NIL	NIL
Consumer Forum/Court Cases	NIL	NIL	NIL .	NIL
Others	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL	18	18	NIL

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

S Balaji Reddy Sr. Manager

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649

